## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTI			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		BOSHOKU 0558. Assig	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of the Assignee (TOYOTA BOSHOKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA) previously recorded on Reel 028614 Frame 0558. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name of the Assignee (TOYOTA BOSHOKU KUBUSHIKI KAISHA).		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
Takayuki ENDO				05/31/2012	
Hideki URAMICHI				05/31/2012	
[				]	
Name:					
Street Address:		1-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi			
City:		Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13		13514128	14128		
CORRESPONDEN					
Fax Number:	703716				
Phone: Email:	7037161191 gbpatent@gbpatent.com				
		- · ·	f that is unsuccessful, it wi	ll be sent	
Correspondent Nan	ne: Greenb	lum & Bernstein, P.L	C.		
Address Line 1:	1950 Roland Clarke Place				
Address Line 4:	Reston	VIRGINIA 20191			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P42101	P42101		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Leslie J. Pa	Leslie J. Paperner		
Total Attachments: 7	7	JL			
source=P42101_CC		tif		PATENT	
502040022				ΓΑΙΕΝΙ ΕΙ • 028700 ΕΡΔΜΕ• 095	

502010023

## PATENT REEL: 028700 FRAME: 0951

source=P42101\_COR\_NOR#page2.tif source=P42101\_COR\_NOR#page3.tif source=P42101\_COR\_NOR#page4.tif source=P42101\_COR\_NOR#page5.tif source=P42101\_COR\_NOR#page6.tif source=P42101\_COR\_NOR#page7.tif

#### P42101

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant	: Takayuki ENDO et al.	Attn: Assignment Division
Appl. No.	: 13/514,128 (National Phase of PCT/JP2010/064901)	
I. A. Filed	: September 1, 2010	Confirmation: 6460
For	: LOCKING DEVICE	

#### **REQUEST CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION**

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mail Stop Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir :

The name of the Assignee in the above-identified application, as it appears on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment document, is incorrect as recorded on July 23, 2012 at REEL 028614 and FRAME 0558.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the Patent Assignment Sheet and the Assignment which were filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2012. The Assignee address appeared incorrectly on the Patent Assignment Sheet filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Also enclosed are marked-up copies of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment and the Patent Assignment Sheet evidencing the error.

Please name of the Assignee of the above-identified application to read as follows:

### TOYOTA BOSHOKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA

instead of:

#### TOYOTA BOSHOKU KUBUSHIKI KAISHA

{P42101 01502134.DOC}1

## PATENT REEL: 028700 FRAME: 0953

P42101

and forward a corrected copy of the Notice of Recordation to the undersigned.

In the event that any additional fees are due with respect to this paper, the Commissioner

is hereby authorized to charge such fees to Deposit Account No. 19-0089 of the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted, Takayuki ENDO et al.

/Leslie J. Paperner/ Reg. No. 33,329 Leslie J. Paperner

Bruce H. Bernstein Reg. No. 29027

August 1, 2012 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

{P42101 01502134.DOC}2

United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

#### Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Takayuki ENDO			05/31/2012			
Hideki URAMICH	Ι		05/31/2011			
Name: Street Address: City:	TOYOTA BOSHOKU KUBUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1 Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 13		13514128				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7037161180 Phone: 7037161191						

PATENT REEL: 028700 FRAME: 0955

Email:       gbpatent@gbpatent.com         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Correspondent Name:       Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.         Address Line 1:       1950 Roland Clarke Place         Address Line 4:       Reston, VIRGINIA 20191				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie J. Paperner			
Signature:	/Leslie J. Paperner/			
Date:	07/23/2012			
Total Attachments: 2 source=P42101_Assign#page1.tif source=P42101_Assign#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
ELAS ID.	PAT2035134 07/23/2012 \$40			

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



#### **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 24, 2012

PTAS

GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE RESTON, VA 20191

# 501998301

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/23/2012

REEL/FRAME: 028614/0558 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: ENDO, TAKAYUKI

ASSIGNOR: URAMICHI, HIDEKI DOC DATE: 05/31/2012

DOC DATE: 05/31/2011

ASSIGNEE: TOYOTA BOSHOKU KUBUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1 TOYODA-CHO, KARIYA-SHI AICHI-KEN, JAPAN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13514128 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: LOCKING DEVICE FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 028700 FRAME: 0957 WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), Takayuki ENDO and Hideki URAMICHI of c/o TOYOTA BOSHOKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 1-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor(s)") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOCKING DEVICE, and have executed an International Application (No. PCT/JP2010/064901) filed September 1, 2010 for these inventions; and

WHEREAS, TOYOTA BOSHOKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan, and having a principal place of business at 1-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to said improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to any US patent application(s) based on said improvements, and in and to any Patent(s) of the United States, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) has/have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to the above-mentioned improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to any US patent applications and any and all Patent of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) to and agree(s) with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor(s) is/are the sole and lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements set forth in said above-mentioned application, and that the same right, title, and interest are unencumbered, and that the Assignor(s) has/have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) to and agree(s) with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor(s) will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said improvements or said applications for Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Patents for said improvements in the United States of America, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance,

enforcement, and defense of Patents for said improvements, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert below the filing date and serial number of said patent application, when said filing date and serial number become available:

US Patent Application Serial No. <u>13/514,128</u> Filing Date September 1, 2010 ;

AND the Assignor(s) hereby request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

MAN:

issue any and all said Patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said improvements, the Patent(s) to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

ŝ

Date: <u>May 31, 2012</u> Name of Assignor <u>Jakayuki Endo</u> Date: <u>May 31, 2012</u> Name of Assignor <u>Idialehi Wamichi</u> Hideki URAMICHI